OMB No. 6651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Tab settings $\Rightarrow \Rightarrow \Rightarrow \checkmark$ To the Honorable Commissioner of F 1016723	V V V
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Bruce P. McKendry Lorín P. Olson Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Ves No	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name:L_Jason Clute Internal Address:
 3. Nature of conveyance: XX Assignment Security Agreement Other Execution Date: 	Street Address: <u>2379 Roundhill Drive</u> City: <u>Alamo</u> State: <u>CA</u> ZIP: <u>94507</u>
 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application 	
A. Patent Application No.(s) / 42_672001 с Юссеж родовова 501255 09815190 / 42_67311 моло Сн Additional numbers a	B. Patent No.(s) 098157190
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: R. Michael West Boutin, Dentino, GIbson Internal Address: Di Giusto, Hodell & West	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40 □ Enclosed □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 455 Capitol Mall, Suite 300 	 8. Deposit account number: 50-1255 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infor the original document. <u>R. Michael West</u> Name of Person Signing Total number of pages includie	JSE THIS SPACE rmation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

Bruce P. McKendry, 1300 South Hampton #136, Benicia, California 94510, Lorin P. Olson, 1230 Mt. Hermon Road, Scotts Valley, California 95066 called ASSIGNORS, warrant and represent that they have made a certain invention called ADJUSTABLE LENGTH SHAFT FOR GOLF CLUBS, AND THE LIKE identified by their application for a United States Letters Patent, filed herewith, said invention being the basis of various rights, procedures and documents and together with them called PROPERTIES, the term including the invention itself, improvements of it heretofore or hereafter made or acquired by ASSIGNORS, rights to make, use and sell said invention, and further proceedings and filings concerning it (for example: scarches, interferences, litigation, negotiations, and original, continuation, divisional, substitute, reissue, extension and corresponding patent applications and patents) both in the United States and in foreign countries.

For lawful CONSIDERATION, receipt of which by ASSIGNORS is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey all the right, title and interest in and to said PROPERTIES to L. JASON CLUTE, 2379 Roundhill Drive, Alamo, California 94507, a United States Citizen, his assigns, successors and other legal representatives, called ASSIGNEE, and agree at the request and expense of ASSIGNEE to execute other documents consistent with ASSIGNEE'S ownership, use and enjoyment of said PROPERTIES and helpful to effectuate this transfer, and to assist in ascertainment of facts and production of evidence relating to said PROPERTIES.

The benefits of this assignment and agreement shall inure to ASSIGNEE and shall be binding upon ASSIGNORS, their heirs, assigns and legal representatives.

Assignment and Agreement

Atty. Dkt. No. 10254

PATENT REEL: 011669 FRAME: 0803

- 1 -

The undersigned declare that all statements made hereinabove of their own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code.

Date:	3-9-2001	R. O. Metzo	4
		Bruce P. McKendry	ASSIGNOR
Date:	3-16-01	X-17. Ch	
		Lorin P. Olson	ASSIGNOR

Atty. Dkt. No. 10254

PATENT REEL: 011669 FRAME: 0804

COMBINED DECLARATION AND POWER OF ATTORNEY

IN ORIGINAL APPLICATION

As a below named joint inventor, I hereby declare that:

My residence, post office address and citizenship are as stated below next to my name;

I believe that I am the original, first and joint inventor of the subject matter which is claimed and for which a patent is sought on the invention entitled

ADJUSTABLE LENGTH SHAFT FOR GOLF CLUBS, AND THE LIKE

the specification of which is attached hereto.

I hereby state that I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified specification, including the claims.

I acknowledge the duty to disclose information which is material to the examination of this application in accordance with Title 37, Code of Federal Regulations, Section 1.56(a).

No foreign priority benefits under Title 35, United States Code, Section 119 are claimed.

As a named inventor, I hereby appoint R. Michael West, Registration No. 29599, of the firm of Boutin, Dentino, Gibson, Di Giusto, Hodell & West, as my attorney to prosecute this application and to transact all business in the Patent and Trademark Office connected therewith.

Address all telephone calls or facsimile transmissions to R. MICHAEL WEST, ESQ. at Telephone No. (916) 321-4444 or facsimile (916) 321-4425.

Concepting and	Boutin, Dentino, Gibson, Di Giusto, Hodell & West
	455 Capitol Mall, Suite 300
	Sacramento, California 95814

I hereby declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issued thereon.

Atty. Dkt. No. 10254

PATENT REEL: 011669 FRAME: 0805

Full name of first inventor: Bruce P. McKendry

Inventor's Signature:	B-PMELS
Dated:	3-9-2001
Residence Address:	1300 South Hampton #136, Benicia, California 94510
Citizenship:	United States
Post Office Address:	1300 South Hampton #136, Benicia, California 94510

Full name of second inventor: Lorin P. Olson

Inventor's Signature:	Low P. Olon
Dated:	3-16-01
Residence Address:	1230 Mt. Hermon Road, Scotts Valley, California 95066
Citizenship:	United States
Post Office Address:	1230 Mt. Hermon Road, Scotts Valley, California 95066

RECORDED: 03/22/2001

Atty. Dkt. No. 10254

PATENT REEL: 011669 FRAME: 0806